

PLAY COMMUNICATIONS S.A.

H1 2017 results

Following the introduction of Play Communications S.A.'s shares for stock exchange trading on the Main Floor of Warsaw Stock Exchange S.A., the H1 2017 results of Play Communications S.A. will be announced on Tuesday, August 22, 2017.

There will be a presentation by conference call on **Tuesday, August 22, 2017 at 10:00am CET**.

IMPORTANT!

Online registration is required for the conference call Please register at: <u>http://emea.directeventreg.com/registration/72888497</u> Conference call ID: 72888497

Upon registration you will automatically receive the dial-in details.

The results will be available from Tuesday, August 22, 2017 early morning on the Play Communications S.A. website <u>http://www.playcommunications.com/</u>. Recording of the conference will be available on the above mentioned website.

Play Communications S.A. (formerly Play Holdings 2 S.à r.l.) Société anonyme 4/6, rue du Fort Bourbon, L-1249 Luxembourg Grand Duchy of Luxembourg R.C.S. Luxembourg: B 183.803 (the "Company")